acres, in seven patcels, at the
Rock; one hundred acres, joining S'll-wel- l,

in the neck ; one hundred artcs
part of number two hundred and fivC

(205) in the Donation; four hundied a
crcs, nutubcr sir.iy six, (G6)in the Dona-
tion ; four hundred acres, nun her two
hundred and eighteen, (218) in the Do-

nation; four hundred acres, number : o
hundred and nine, (2C9) in the Donation ;
two hundred actcs, part of r.umlx.r oic
hundred and ninety-tw- o, (192) in thr Dj-natio- n,

part of Thrnilkib's ; or hundred
acres, number one hundied and eighty
two, (162) in the Donation; frur hun-
dred acres, number one hundred and
ninety-five- , ( 195) in the Donati n; four
hundred acres, number one hundred and
seventy-one- , (171) in the Donation; four
hundred acics, number one hundred and
two, (102) in the Donation; four hundied
acres, number two bur.dnd and thirty-on- e,

(231) in the Donation; four hun-
dred acres, number two hundred and
thirty-four- , (2;) in the Donation; four
hundred acicn, number two hundred and
fmirC204) nt Durham's; one hundred Sc